2BE-MRY1421 authorizes Baffinland to undertake mineral 

exploration, geotechnical drilling programs, ongoing operation, maintenance and upgrades to 

existing pioneer camps at Steensby Inlet and Mid Rail. Under his water licence Baffinland is 

authorized to use two hundred and ninety-nine (299) m3 per day of water for all the activities 

mentioned above. The licence is valid until April 16, 2021 and requires Baffinland to be in 

compliance with all the terms and conditions set forth in the Licence. This is the current 

Type B Water Licence exploration and drilling activities associated with the Mary River